PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Wlotzka	05/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH		
Street Address:	Becker-Goring-Str. 16		
City:	76307 Karlsbad		
State/Country:	GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29306288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: patricia.hong@plumsea.com
Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Dr., Suite 320
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27-1294

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080711assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021226 FRAME: 0945 Attorney Docket: 27-1294 Ref: D07012US 425.351 (1055)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul	Wlotzka, hereinafter (collect	tively) referr	ed to as the Ass	ignor, have invented	certain new and
useful improvements in c	in Remote Control for which	an applicat	tion for Letters F	atent of the United	States has been
prepare <u>d,</u>					
the Decla	ration for said application ex	xecuted on ev	en date herewith	1;	
🔀 said app	lication having been filed in t	he United Sto	ites Patent and Ti	rademark Office on <i>F</i>	April 4, 2008 and
accorded	Serial Number <u>29/306,288</u>	, and was arr	nended on	(i·	f applicable):
said app	lication having been filed und	der the Patent	Cooperation Tre	aty on	and
accorded	Application No	. 1	he United States	of America being des	ianated:
				or rancinal being aco	ngnarca,
WHEREAS,H	larman Becker Automotive Sy	stems GmbH			
В	ecker-Göring Str. 16			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	6307 Karlsbad		···		
	SERMANY				
NOW THEREFOR transfer unto the Assignee described in said applica granted therefor in the Ur and all divisions, reissues, AND said Assigne officer or agency of any o AND said Assigne and that I/We have not ex AND said Assigne respecting said invention, to and make all rightful out generally do everything p	e entire right, title and interery foreign country which may be a foreign and the entire right, tit and the entire right, tit and the entire right, tit are authorized and its territorial continuations and extensions to authorizes and requests to country to issue all said Letters are warrants and covenants the executed and will not execute or agrees to communicate to execute all divisional, continuations and the said Assignmental and the said	be granted the consideration entatives and le and intered possessions thereof; the Commissions Patent to sa at I/We have any instrument of said Assignituation, reision, and to tessee to obtain	nerefor; the Assignor by assigns, the full ast in and to any and in any and co oner of Patents o id Assignee; a full right to con one or assignment i onee or its repre- sue and foreign o tify in any judic	y these presents do and exclusive right to and all Letters Pate all foreign countries a and Trademarks or a vey the entire interest n conflict herewith; sentatives any facts applications, sign all light or administrative	sell, assign, and to the invention as ant which may be and in and to any any other proper therein assigned known to me/us lawful documents
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We		nto set my/our ha	nd and seal.	
Date: 28 · Flow	700R	Signature:_	Paul Wlotzka	Whatele	The second secon
WITNESSES:					
DRING.	PETER POES	sher	ι		
Name:					
A- War	rim be.				

PATENT REEL: 021226 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 07/11/2008